THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE
FOR FISCAL YEAR

1011

Education Information and Accountability Services is in the
process of converting the 2010-11 Database Manuals to a
508 compliant format. If you are visually impaired and need
assistance reading the manuals, please contact Harold
McLeod at harold.mcleod@fldoe.org or (850) 245-0400.
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AUTOMATED STUDENT DATA ELEMENTS

Element Name: Virtual Instruction Provider

Definition/Domain

The identifier assigned by the Department of Education to the provider of virtual instruction. This number
‘ is applicable to District Virtual Instruction Programs where the School Number, Current
Instruction/Service is 7001. This code does not apply when School Number, Current Instruction/Service
is 7004.

See Appendix CC for virtual instruction providers and their identifiers.

ZZZ = Not applicable.

Length: 3 Grades and Programs Requiring This Data Element:

Format: Alphanumeric Virtual Instruction Program, Grades KG-12

Compatibility Requirement:

Compatible
Use Types: State Reporting Formats Requiring This Data Element:
X] State Report Student Course Schedule DB9 14x
X Local Accountability
[l FASTER.

[] Migrant Tracking

Data Element Number:

184325 Reported in Survey Periods: X1 X2 X3X4[ls5 017 Lo
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Identifier
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APPENDIX CC

VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION PROVIDERS
‘ This number is applicable to District Virtual Instruction Programs where the School Number, Current
Instruction/Service is 7001. This code does not apply when School Number, Current Instruction/Service is

Provider

002
004
012
015
016
021
022
024
025
028
034
044
052
054
063
064
071
301
302
303
305
306
307

Revised: 10/19/10

Baker County School District
Bradford County School District
Columbia County School District
Dixie County School District
Duval County School District
Gilchrist County School District
Glades County School District
Hamilton County School District
Hardee County School District
Highlands County School District
Lafayette County School District
Monroe County School District
Pinellas County School District
Putnam County School District
Union County School District
Volusia County School District
Florida Virtual School

Florida Connections Academy, LLC
K12 Florida, LLC

Advanced Academics
Educational Options, Inc.

Kaplan

National Network of Digital Schools
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