# THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE FOR FISCAL YEAR

# 1011

Education Information and Accountability Services is in the process of converting the 2010-11 Database Manuals to a 508 compliant format. If you are visually impaired and need assistance reading the manuals, please contact Harold McLeod at <u>harold.mcleod@fldoe.org</u> or (850) 245-0400.

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DOE INFORMATION DATA BASE REQUIREMENTS VOLUME I: AUTOMATED STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM AUTOMATED STUDENT DATA ELEMENTS

Element Name: Virtual Ins	struction Provider
	Definition/Domain
is applicable to District	ne Department of Education to the provider of virtual instruction. This number Virtual Instruction Programs where the School Number, Current This code does not apply when School Number, Current Instruction/Service
See Appendix CC for virtual	instruction providers and their identifiers.
ZZZ = Not applicable.	
Length: 3	Grades and Programs Requiring This Data Element: Virtual Instruction Program, Grades KG-12
Format: Alphanumeric	
Compatibility Requirement:	
Compatible	
Use Types:	State Reporting Formats Requiring This Data Element:
State Report	Student Course Schedule DB9 14x
Local Accountability	
F.A.S.T.E.R.	
Migrant Tracking	
Data Element Number	_
Data Element Number:	
184325	Reported in Survey Periods: I
Revised: 10/19/10	Volume I Effective: 7/10 Page Number: 295-300

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DOE INFORMATION DATA BASE REQUIREMENTS VOLUME I: AUTOMATED STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM AUTOMATED STUDENT DATA ELEMENTS

Implementation Date: Fiscal Year 2009-10 July 1, 2009

## **APPENDIX CC**

### VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION PROVIDERS

This number is applicable to District Virtual Instruction Programs where the School Number, Current Instruction/Service is 7001. This code does not apply when School Number, Current Instruction/Service is 7004.

# Identifier Provider

002	Baker County School District
004	Bradford County School District
012	Columbia County School District
015	Dixie County School District
016	Duval County School District
021	Gilchrist County School District
022	Glades County School District
024	Hamilton County School District
025	Hardee County School District
028	Highlands County School District
034	Lafayette County School District
044	Monroe County School District
052	Pinellas County School District
054	Putnam County School District
063	Union County School District
064	Volusia County School District
071	Florida Virtual School
301	Florida Connections Academy, LLC
302	K12 Florida, LLC
303	Advanced Academics
305	Educational Options, Inc.
306	Kaplan
307	National Network of Digital Schools